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Weekly Newsletter # 3 – 22 September 2023  
 

 
Reminder - Meet the Teacher 
 
Meet the Teacher meetings are next week.  Please remember to book your appointment.  There will be a creche which will be 
running on the ground floor.  We look forward to seeing you then. 
 

Vermilion and Emerald classes- Meet the Teacher 
 
These will be held on Monday 30 October.   
 
Appointments can be booked from next Monday (25th September) by calling or emailing the school office. 
 

School Uniform reminder 
 
We have noticed that a number of children have not been wearing the correct uniform, especially the school tie.    
 
All children wear a school/ navy jumper or cardigan, a white shirt or polo shirt with a school tie, plain black trainers or shoes; in 
the summer children can wear a blue checked school dress. 
    
All the children wear their uniform with pride and each week we give out a smartest class certificate, that the children are very 
keen to win. 

 
 

http://www.johnruskin.southwark.sch.uk/


 

 

Outstanding results in all Key Stages Nursery 
to Year 6 

www.johnruskin.southwark.sch.uk 

Events at Southwark Libraries 
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Fire Station Open Day  
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Key information for week commencing 25 September 2023 
 
Monday 18 September 
2.00-2.30 Burgundy swimming 
 
Tuesday 19 September 
10.00-10.30 Year 3 swimming  
10.30-11.00 Year 3 swimming 
3.40-7.00 Parents Evening  
 
Friday 22 September 
2.00-2.30 Vermilion swimming 
 

Forthcoming Dates 

 
Meet the Teacher parents evening 
Tuesday 26 September; 3.40pm to 7pm 
 
Black History Month 
October 2023 
 
Individual Pupil Photos – Main School/John Ruskin Nursery/Language Unit 
Thursday 19 October 
 
Individual Pupil Photos – Brandon Nursery 
Friday 20 October 
 
October Half Term Holiday 
Monday 23 October to Friday 27 October 
 
Book Fair 
Thursday 9 to Wednesday 15 November; 3.30pm to 4pm, Bottom Hall 
 
Anti-Bullying Week – Theme ‘Make a Noise’ 
w/c Monday 13 November 
 
Road Safety week – Theme ‘Let’s Talk About Speed’ 
w/c Monday 20 November 
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